k - €	FEB-03-2000 10:12 Division of Comporations	US CORPORATE SERVICES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6122259247 P.01/03
	Po	1300	108	4602
	- I	Florida Departme Division of Corpo	nt of State	
		Public Access Sy Katherine Harris, Secret	/stem	
	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet			
	Note: Please number (sho	print this page and use it as a wwn below) on the top and botto	a cover sheet. Type the is m of all pages of the do	fax audit cument.
		(((H00000005 44	7 8)))	
	Note: DO NO	T hit the REFRESH/RELOAD page. Doing so will generate an	button on your browser nother cover sheet.	from this
	To: Divisio Fax Num	n of Corporations ber : (850)922-4000		
	From: Account Name : US CORFORATE SERVICES Account Number : I19990000165 Phone : (651)227-7575 Fax Number : (651)225-9244			
	IVED PH 2:08 Orpolations		анцината – сп.р. е. d с. на какон ()	DOD FEB
	CEIVI -3 PH DF CORPC		ON	BSEEF
	RECE 00 FEB - 3 DIVISION OF CI	NAPLES PRINCES	SS, INC.	D PH 2: 27 EFLORIBA
		Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	0 0 02 \$35.00	Λ
		Volun	- Assolve	
	Electronic Filing Ma	nu. Corporate Filir	ig Public A	ccase Help.
		2/3	00	
h	ttps://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/s	cripts/efilcovr.exe	C	2/3/00

... .

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

^{7 a} x

Pursuant to section 607.1 $\overline{4}$ 03, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

- US CORPORATE SERVICES

FEB-03-2000 10:12

3

.,7

The name of the corporation is: <u>Naples Princess, Inc.</u>				
The date dissolution was authorized: 1/14/00				
Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)				
Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution vas sufficient for approval. Dissolution was approved by vote of the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting groups. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by				
Signed this day of January 2000 Be (By the Chairman or Vice Charman of the Board, President, or other officer) George B. Griffith (Typed or printed name) President and Sole Director and Sole Shareholder				
(Title)				

1125765.1

H00000054478

-EB-03-2000 10:12

HOOOOC

4478

UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF SOLE SHAREHOLDER

The undersigned, being the sole shareholder of Naples Princess, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby consent to the adoption of the following resolutions pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes:

WHEREAS, George B. Griffith is the sole shareholder (the "Shareholder") of the Corporation; and

WHEREAS, the Shareholder has determined that it is in the best interest of the Corporation to dissolve the Corporation; and

WHEREAS, under Article 2, Section 10 of the By-Laws of the Corporation and Florida Statute § 607.0704, any action which may be taken at a meeting of the shareholders may be taken without a meeting, without prior notice, and without a vote if there is consent in writing setting forth such action and the consent executed by the minimum number of shareholders that would be necessary to authorize such an action at a meeting; and

WHEREAS, the Shareholder does now consent and desire the dissolution the Corporation;

RESOLVED, that the Corporation is now dissolved pursuant to Florida Statute §§ 607.0704 and 607.1403.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Consent as of the 14th day of January, 2000.

George B. Griffith

President, Sole Director and Sole Sharcholder Naples Princess, Inc.

1125761,1